INNOVATIVE SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS
U
SG
B
O
R
A
L.

FCO-1665, FCO-1480, FSV-0169
Notes:
• All four edges of the panel must be supported
• Plasterboard layers 1 and 3 to be aligned along long direction of panel, layer 2 across
• Wall heights tabled are not for axial loads but include self weight and lateral pressures stated
• The maximum panel sizes are based on testing performed using USG Boral Firestop plasterboard
• Deflection heads to be designed and used as required
• Panel size of up to 3000mm x 3000mm have been fire tested at pressures of 50Pa. However, the panel size will in most cases be limited by cold
structural considerations.
April 2015   |   USG Boral   Systems+I 10
I SPECIALTY SYSTEMS
COLUMN PROTECTION
COLUMN PROTECTION – STEEL I–SECTIONS
SYSTEM FRL LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PSC30.1A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC60.1A 60/–/–
2x13mm
FIRESTOP
or
1x25mm
SHAFTLINER
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC90.1A 90/–/– 2x16mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC120.1A 120/–/–
3x13mm
FIRESTOP
or
1x13mm
FIRESTOP
+ 1x25mm
SHAFTLINER
Around periphery,
spaced from column
COLUMN PROTECTION – STEEL SHS/RHS SECTIONS
SYSTEM FRL LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PSC30.2A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC60.2A 60/–/–
2x13mm
FIRESTOP
or
1x25mm
Shaftliner
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC90.2A 90/–/– 2x16mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC120.2A 120/–/–
3x13mm
FIRESTOP
or
1x13mm

 One or more layers of fire resistant pbd
around periphery on Rondo 142 track
forming min 18mm gap around column
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
 One or more layers of fire resistant
pbd around periphery on Rondo
0.75mm BMT track forming gap
around column
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
 One or more layers of fire resistant
pbd around periphery on encasement
channel forming gap around column
COLUMN PROTECTION – STEEL CHS SECTIONS
SYSTEM FRL LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PSC30.3A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC60.3A 60/–/–
2x13mm
FIRESTOP
or 1x25mm
SHAFTLINER
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC90.3A 90/–/– 2x16mm
FIRESTOP
Around periphery,
spaced from column
PSC120.3A 120/–/–
3x13mm
FIRESTOP
or 1x13mm
FIRESTOP

(refer to table)
PSC.2
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)
PSC.1
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)
FRL Basis:  FCO–1972
FRL Basis:  FCO–1972
FRL Basis:  FCO–1972
USG Boral   Systems+   |   April 2015 I 11
ISPECIALTY SYSTEMS
COLUMN PROTECTION – STEEL COLUMNS WITHIN WALL
SYSTEM FRL LINING
(Both Sides) FIXING
PSC30.4A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct to stud
PSC60.4A 60/–/– 2x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct to stud
PSC90.4A 90/–/– 2x16mm
FIRESTOP Direct to stud
PSC120.4A 120/–/– 3x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct to stud
PSC.4
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)
COLUMN PROTECTION – STEEL I-SECTIONS
SYSTEM FRL INCREASE LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PSC120.5A 120/–/–
1x25mm
SHAFTLINER
+ 1x10mm
REGULAR
Direct to column
of ESA/M<9.45m2/t*
PSC120.5B 120/–/– 2x25mm
SHAFTLINER
Direct to column
of ESA/M<45m2/t*
PSC180.5A 180/–/– 3x25mm
SHAFTLINER
Direct to column
of ESA/M<45m2/t*
PSC.5

direct fixed to studs forming min 10mm
gap from column
* ESA/M – Ratio of exposed surface area (m2) to mass (t) per metre length
FRL Basis:  FCO–1972
FRL Basis:  FCO–1972, BHP980804,
BHP980216, BHP940810, BHP950915
April 2015   |   USG Boral   Systems+I 12
I SPECIALTY SYSTEMS
COLUMN PROTECTION
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
 One or more layers of fire resistant pbd
direct fixed or furred (refer to table)
COLUMN PROTECTION - TIMBER COLUMNS
SYSTEM FRL INCREASE LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PTC30.1A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct or Furred
PTC60.1A 60/–/– 2x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct or Furred
PTC90.1A 90/–/– 3x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct or Furred
PTC120.1A 120/–/– 3x16mm
FIRESTOP Direct or Furred
PTC.1
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)
FRL Basis:  91/183, 91/169
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
 1x fire resistant pbd furred
COLUMN PROTECTION - CONCRETE COLUMNS
SYSTEM FRL INCREASE LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PCC30.1A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP Furred
PCC120.1A 120/–/– 1x25mm
SHAFTLINER Furred
PCC.1
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)
FRL Basis:  FCO–2074
USG Boral   Systems+   |   April 2015 I 13
ISPECIALTY SYSTEMS
BEAM PROTECTION
BEAM PROTECTION - TIMBER BEAMS
SYSTEM FRL INCREASE LINING
(All Sides) FIXING
PTB30.1A 30/–/– 1x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct
PTB60.1A 60/–/– 2x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct
PTB90.1A 90/–/– 3x13mm
FIRESTOP Direct
PTB120.1A 120/–/– 3x16mm
FIRESTOP Direct
PTB.1
FIRE RESISTANCE LEVEL
(refer to table)